



Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Date: 14-11-2024

To
The Manager
Corporate Relations Department
BSE Limited
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400001

Dear Sir / Madam,

BSE Scrip: PHARMAID Code: 524572

Sub: Newspaper Advertisement(s) of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half year ended on September 30, 2024.

Pursuant to Regulation 30 and 47 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 please find enclosed herewith copies of the newspaper advertisement pertaining to unaudited financial results of the company for the quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024. The advertisement was published on Thursday, 14 November 2024, in English Newspaper having nationwide circulation '**Financial Express**' and Vernacular Newspaper '**Hosa Digantha**'.

This is for your information and record.

For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Prasanna Subramanya Bhat
(Company Secretary & Compliance Officer)

ZAGGLE PREPAID OCEAN SERVICES LIMITED

CIN: L65999TG2011PTC074795
 Regd Office : 15th Floor – Western Block, Vamsiram – Suvarna Durga Tech Park, Nanakramguda Village, Serilingampally Mandal, GHMC, Serilingampally Circle, Ranga Reddy District, 500032, Telangana, India.
 Ph. No: 040 23119049, Email id: accounts.hyd@zaggle.in

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE AND CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024

Sl. No.	PARTICULARS	STANDALONE			CONSOLIDATED		
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023
		Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited
1	Total Income from Operations	3062.95	5630.18	1849.12	3,085.70	5652.93	1849.12
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax and Exceptional items)	257.92	485.48	99.24	281.00	508.70	99.24
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional items)	257.92	485.48	99.24	281.00	508.70	99.24
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional items)	185.59	352.79	75.85	202.94	370.28	75.85
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	186.17	356.31	76.21	203.52	373.80	76.21
6	Paid Up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs 1/- Each)	122.61	122.61	122.10	122.61	122.61	122.10
7	Other Equity (excluding Revaluation Reserve) as shown in the Audited Balance Sheet of Previous year	Rs.5631.33 (As on 31-03-2024)			Rs.5631.33 (As on 31-03-2024)		
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 1/- each)						
	1. Basic:	1.51	2.88	0.78	1.66	3.02	0.78
	2. Diluted:	1.51	2.88	0.77	1.65	3.01	0.77

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Quarterly Financial Results are available on the Stock Exchange website, i.e. BSE Limited viz. www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website viz. www.zaggle.in
 2 The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their meeting held on November 13, 2024

By Order of the Board
 For ZAGGLE PREPAID OCEAN SERVICES LIMITED
 Sd/-
 Raj P Narayanam
 EXECUTIVE CHAIRMAN
 DIN: 00410032

Place : Hyderabad
 Date : 13-11-2024

RCC CEMENTS LIMITED

Regd. Off. : 702, Anunachal Building, 19, Barakhamba Road, Connaught Place, New Delhi-110001
 Phone: 011-43571944; Fax: 011-43571947; Website: www.rccements.com; Email: rccementslimited@gmail.com
 EXTRACT OF STANDALONE UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER & HALF YEAR ENDED 30TH SEPTEMBER, 2024

Sl. No.	Particulars	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	For the Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	For the Quarter Ended 30.09.2023
		(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)	(Un-audited)
		(Rs. in Lakhs) Except EPS	(Rs. in Lakhs) Except EPS	(Rs. in Lakhs) Except EPS
1	Total income from operations (net)	0.56	1.32	1.78
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before tax, exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.68	-6.17	-3.13
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.68	-6.17	-3.13
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after tax (after exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	-3.68	-6.17	-3.13
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income (after tax))	-3.68	-6.17	-3.13
6	Equity Share Capital	560.20	560.20	560.20
7	Earnings Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operation)			
	Basic:	-0.07	-0.11	-0.06
	Diluted:	-0.07	-0.11	-0.06

NOTE: The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended September 30, 2024 filed with the BSE under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the aforesaid Quarterly Financial Results is available on the BSE's website, i.e., www.bseindia.com and on the Company's website www.rccements.com. The above results are prepared in accordance with the Companies Ind AS Rules, 2015.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors of
 RCC Cements Limited
 Sd/-
 Sachin Garg
 Managing Director
 DIN: 03320351

Place: New Delhi
 Date: 13-11-2024

Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited

Regd. Office: Unit #201, Brigade Rubix, 20/14, HMT Factory Road, Peenya Plantation, Bangalore-560013, INDIA. Phone: 080-49784319
 E-mail: compliance@pharmaids.com, Website: www.pharmaids.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024
 (All amounts in INR Lakhs, except per share detail)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Consolidated		
		Quarter ended 30-09-2024	Half Year ended 30-09-2024	Quarter ended 30-09-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Un-audited)
1	Total income from operations (net)	523.93	997.00	-
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(349.39)	(771.88)	(128.73)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(356.34)	(786.46)	(128.73)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or extraordinary items)	(256.31)	(568.76)	(50.44)
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the Period [Comprising Profit / (Loss) for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(256.31)	(568.76)	(50.44)
6	Equity Share Capital (Face Value of 10/- Each)	3,526.78	3,526.78	2,144.38
7	Earning Per Share (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)			
	Basic:	(0.73)	(1.61)	(0.24)
	Diluted:	(0.73)	(1.61)	(0.23)

Key Number of Un-audited Standalone Financial Results

Sl. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended 30-09-2024	Half Year ended 30-09-2024	Quarter ended 30-09-2023
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Un-audited)
1	Turnover	83.40	100.05	-
2	Profit / (Loss) before tax	(118.63)	(296.09)	(128.73)
3	Profit / (Loss) after tax	(100.66)	(263.00)	(50.44)

1. The above is an extract of the detailed format of unaudited Financial results for Quarterly and Half year ended on September 30, 2024 filed with stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.
 2. The full format of the unaudited Financial results for Quarterly and Half year ended on September 30, 2024 are available on the Stock Exchange website www.bseindia.com and the company's website www.pharmaids.com
 3. The above Unaudited Standalone & Consolidated Financial Results of the Company were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and thereafter approved by the Board of Directors at their respective Meetings held on 13th November 2024.

By the order of the Board of Directors
 For Pharmaids Pharmaceuticals Limited
 Sd/-
 Venu Madhava Kapatthy
 Wholtime Director
 00021699

Date: 13th November 2024
 Place: Bangalore

SRM ENERGY LIMITED

Regd. Office : Room No. 2, Ground Floor, 1A Mall Road, Shanti Kunj, Vasant Kunj, New Delhi - 110070
 CIN: L17100DL1985PLC303047 Tel No. 011-45768283 Website: www.srmenergy.in email : info@srmenergy.in

Extract of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and Half Year ended 30/09/2024 (₹ in lac)

Sl. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter ending 30/09/2024	Quarter ending 30/06/2024	Quarter ending 30/09/2023	Half Year ending 30/09/2024	Half Year ending 30/09/2023	Year ending 31/03/2024	Quarter ending 30/09/2024	Quarter ending 30/06/2024	Quarter ending 30/09/2023	Half Year ending 30/09/2024	Half Year ending 30/09/2023	Year ending 31/03/2024
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)
1	Other Income	-	-	-	-	-	0.02	-	0.16	0.27	0.16	2.18	2.70
2	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8.55)	(8.78)	(10.50)	(17.33)	(20.37)	(38.61)	(8.83)	(8.93)	(38.15)	(17.76)	(56.02)	(77.36)
3	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period before Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8.55)	(8.78)	(10.50)	(17.33)	(20.37)	(38.61)	(8.83)	(8.93)	(38.15)	(17.76)	(56.02)	(77.36)
4	Net Profit / (Loss) for the period after Tax (after Exceptional and/or Extraordinary Items)	(8.55)	(8.78)	(10.50)	(17.33)	(20.37)	(38.61)	(8.83)	(8.93)	(38.15)	(17.76)	(56.02)	(78.52)
5	Total comprehensive income for the period (Comprehensive Profit/Loss) for the period (after tax) and other comprehensive income (after tax)	(8.83)	(8.78)	(10.50)	(17.61)	(20.37)	(39.12)	(9.11)	(8.93)	(38.15)	(18.04)	(56.02)	(79.03)
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs. 10/- each)	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00	906.00
7	Other equity						(1,277.99)						(5,513.60)
8	Earnings Per Share (of Rs 10/- each) (for continuing and discontinued operations)-												
	1. Basic	(0.09)	(0.10)	(0.12)	(0.19)	(0.22)	(0.43)	(0.10)	(0.10)	(0.42)	(0.20)	(0.62)	(0.87)
	2. Diluted	(0.09)	(0.10)	(0.12)	(0.19)	(0.22)	(0.43)	(0.10)	(0.10)	(0.42)	(0.20)	(0.62)	(0.87)

NOTES:
 a) The above is an extract of the detailed format of Unaudited Financial Results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with Stock Exchange under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the quarterly and half yearly results is available on the stock exchange website www.bseindia.com and on the company website www.srmenergy.in
 b) The above Unaudited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 has been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at its meeting held on November 13, 2024.

For and on behalf of Board
 Sd/-
 Sharad Rastogi
 Whole Time Director
 Din : 09828931

Place: New Delhi
 Date: Nov 13, 2024

KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED

CIN : L65993PN2009PLC134196
 Registered Office : Mundhwa, Pune - 411 036 Tel : 91 20 66215000
 Website : www.kalyani-investment.com E-mail : investor@kalyani-investment.com

EXTRACT OF UNAUDITED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30, 2024 (₹ in Million)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Standalone						Consolidated					
		Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended			Quarter Ended			Half Year Ended		
		Sept. 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	March 31, 2024	Sept. 30, 2024	June 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	Sept. 30, 2024	Sept. 30, 2023	March 31, 2024
	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Unaudited	Audited	
1	Total Income from operations	486.72	48.08	409.98	534.80	444.79	786.96	463.52	48.08	386.78	511.60	421.59	740.56
2	Profit for the period (before share of net profits of associate, Exceptional items, tax)	478.42	40.17	398.17	518.59	426.55	740.74	455.22	40.17	374.97	495.39	403.35	694.34
3	Profit for the period before tax (after exceptional item)	478.42	40.17	398.17	518.59	426.55	740.74	512.61	56.16	414.39	568.77	464.47	912.61
4	Profit for the period after tax	359.11	29.69	298.68	388.80	319.63	571.91	384.70	41.65	310.81	426.35	348.00	700.53
5	Total Comprehensive Income after tax [comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	(9,213.22)	31,039.33	16,249.13	21,826.11	20,411.85	24,405.13	(9,188.10)	31,051.06	16,260.93	21,862.96	20,439.54	24,532.32
6	Equity Share Capital	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65	43.65
7	Other Equity						81,066.42						83,001.27
8	Earnings Per Share : (of ₹ 10/- each)												
	Basic & diluted (not annualised)	82.27	6.80	68.42	89.07	73.22	131.01	88.13	9.54	71.20	97.67	79.72	160.48

Note : The above is an extract of the detailed format of Quarterly Financial Results filed with Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of Quarterly Financial Results is available on the websites of Stock Exchanges at www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com and also on Company's website at www.kalyani-investment.com

FOR KALYANI INVESTMENT COMPANY LIMITED
 AMIT B. KALYANI
 CHAIRMAN

Date : November 13, 2024
 Place : Pune

Jullundur Motor Agency (Delhi) Limited

Regd. Office: 458-1/16, Sohna Road, Opp. New Court, Gurugram - 122001 Haryana, INDIA
 CIN:L35999HR1998PLC033943 Ph. No. 0124-4233867-70, Website : www.jmaindia.com; Email id: info@jmaindia.com

Extracts of Standalone and Consolidated Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 (₹. in Lakhs)

S No	Particulars	STANDALONE						CONSOLIDATED					
		Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Year ended 31.03.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2024	Quarter Ended 30.06.2024	Quarter Ended 30.09.2023	Half Year Ended 30.09.2024	Half Year Ended 30.09.2023	Year Ended 31.03.2024
		(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Un-Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from operations (net)	10119.41	10263.34	10271.55	20382.75	19816.13	42963.12	12864.68	13073.96	12880.06	25938.64	24846.95	54049.46
2	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	527.50	511.37	634.48	1038.87	1122.51	2763.98	602.88	694.66	744.55	1297.54	1389.95	3487.53
3	Net Profit/(Loss) for the period (before tax, After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	527.50	511.37	634.48	1038.87	1122.51	2763.98	602.88	694.66	744.55	1297.54	1389.95	3487.53
4	Net profit/(Loss) for the period after tax (After Exceptional and/or Extraordinary items)	390.84	382.64	483.35	773.48	844.24	2089.05	423.32	513.02	543.09	936.34	1021.54	2600.57
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit/(loss) for the period (after tax) and other Comprehensive income)	381.90	454.42	523.40	836.32	931.33	2239.98	414.18	586.72	585.41	1000.90	1111.80	2754.76
6	Paid up Equity Share Capital (Face value of Rs.2/- each)	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82	456.82
7	Reserves(excluding revaluation reserves as shown in the Balance Sheet of previous year)						19239.44						22296.89
8	Earning Per Share (after extraordinary items) (FV of Rs 2/-each) (non annualised)												
	Basic & Diluted	1.71	1.68	2.12	3.39	3.70	9.15	1.82	2.21	2.34	4.03	4.39	11.21

Notes:
 1 The above is an extract of the detailed format of financial results for the quarter and half year ended 30th September, 2024 filed with stock exchange pursuant to Regulation 33 of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of these results are available at website of National Stock Exchange www.nseindia.com and Company's website www.jmaindia.com.
 2 Figures of the previous periods have been regrouped/reclassified/restated wherever necessary.
 3 The above results have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors in their respective meetings held on 12th November, 2024 and 13th November, 2024.

For and on behalf of the Board of Directors of
 Jullundur Motor Agency (Delhi) Limited
 Sd/-
 SHUCHI ARORA
 Director
 DIN: 00093201

Place : Gurugram
 Dated : 13th November, 2024

LAXMI INDIA FINANCE LIMITED

(Formerly Known as Laxmi India Finance Private Limited)
 (Formerly known as Laxmi India Finance Private Limited)
 CIN: U65929RJ1996PTC073074 - Registered Office: Z. DFL, Gopinath Marg, M.I. Road, Jaipur, 302001, Email: info@lifc.in, Website: www.lifc.co.in, Ph. 0141-4031186, 4033635

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter ended Sep 30, 2024 (Regulation 52 (6), read with Regulation 52 (4), of

